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‘See, I am doing a new thing!
    Now it springs up; do you not perceive it?

I am making a way in the wilderness
    and streams in the wasteland.’

Isaiah 43:19



1-7 April, we pray for...

Monday 1 April
EASTER BANK HOLIDAY
Pray for the Holy Spirit to bring vision to our planning, wisdom to our
actions, faith to our lives, hope to our communities, and love to our
hearts.
The Diocese of Damaturu – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican
Communion)

Tuesday 2 April
Today, we pray for Trinity Church Nottingham.
The Diocese of Dar-es-Salaam – The Anglican Church of Tanzania

Wednesday 3 April
Wollaton Park, St Mary
The Diocese of Davao – The Episcopal Church in the Philippines

Thursday 4 April
Archdeacon of Newark, Tors Ramsey
The Diocese of Saint Davids – The Church in Wales

Friday 5 April
Archdeacon of Nottingham, Phil Williams
The Diocese of Delaware – The Episcopal Church

Saturday 6 April
Bishop of Southwell & Nottingham, Paul Williams
The Diocese of Delhi – The Church of North India (United)

Sunday 7 April
1st SUNDAY OF EASTER
Bishop of Sherwood, Andy Emerton
The Episcopal / Anglican Province of Alexandria



8-13 April, we pray for...

Monday 8 April
THE ANNUNCIATION
Staff at the Minster Office
The Diocese of Derby – The Church of England

Tuesday 9 April
The work of Sacrista Prebend
The Diocese of Derry and Raphoe – The Church of Ireland

Wednesday 10 April 
Today we pray for the Nottingham Street Pastors.
The Diocese of Dhaka – The Church of Bangladesh

Thursday 11 April
Bassetlaw & Bawtry Deanery
The Diocese of San Diego – The Episcopal Church

Friday 12 April
The Rivers Benefice (Askham, St Nicholas; Dunham-on-Trent, St
Oswald; East Drayton, St Peter; East Markham, St John the Baptist;
Fledborough, St Gregory; Grove, St Helen; Headon-cum-Upton, St
Peter; Laneham, St Peter; Rampton, All Saints; Stokeham, St Peter;
Treswell, St John the Baptist)
The Diocese of Divine Hope – Igreja Anglicana de Mocambique e
Angola

Saturday 13 April
The River Idle Benefice (Bawtry, St Nicholas; Austerfield, St Helena;
Misson, St John the Baptist; Everton, Holy Trinity; Mattersey, All Saints)
The Diocese of Dogura – The Anglican Church of Papua New Guinea



14-18 April, we pray for...

Sunday 14 April
2nd SUNDAY OF EASTER
The Idles and Sands, Retford (Babworth, All Saints; Bothamsall, Our
Lady & St Peter; Eaton, All Saints; Elkesley, St Giles; Scofton, St John;
Sutton-cum-Lound, St Bartholomew; West Drayton, St Paul)
The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New Zealand and Polynesia

Monday 15 April
Miserton, All Saints; Beckingham, All Saints; Clayworth, St Peter;
Walkeringham, St Mary Magdalene; West Stockwith, St Mary the
Blessed Virgin; Gringley-on-the-Hill, St Peter & Paul
The Diocese of Doko – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)

Tuesday 16 April
Blyth, St Mary & St Martin's Priory Church; Scrooby, St Wilfrid; Ranskill,
St Barnabas
The Diocese of Dominican Republic – The Episcopal Church

Wednesday 17 April
The Clays Benfice (Bole, St Martin & Saundby; Clarborough, St John the
Baptist; Hayton, St Peter; North Leverton with Habblesthorpe, St Martin
Anglican/Methodist LEP; North Wheatley with West Burton, St Peter &
St Paul Anglican/Methodist LEP; South Leverton, All Saints
Anglican/Methodist LEP; Sturton Le Steeple with Littleborough, St
Peter & St Paul)
The Diocese of Dornakal – The Church of South India (United)

Thursday 18 April
Carlton-in-Lindrick, St John the Evangelist; Langold, St Luke; Oldcotes,
St Mark
The Diocese of Down and Dromore – The Church of Ireland



19-25 April, we pray for...

Friday 19 April
Worksop Priory of Our Lady & St Cuthbert; Clumber Park, St Mary the
Virgin
The Diocese of Dublin and Glendalough – The Church of Ireland

Saturday 20 April
Harworth & Bircotes, Styrrup and Hesley, All Saints
The Diocese of Duk – Province of the Episcopal Church of South Sudan

Sunday 21 April
3rd SUNDAY OF EASTER
Norton Cuckney, St Mary
The Anglican Church of Australia

Monday 22 April
Ordsall, All Hallows; Retford, St Michael
The Diocese of Dunedin – The Anglican Church in Aotearoa, New
Zealand and Polynesia

Tuesday 23 April
Retford, St Swithun
The Diocese of Dunkwa-on-Offin – The Church of the Province of West
Africa

Wednesday 24 April
Worksop, Christ Church; Shireoaks, St Luke
The Diocese of Durgapur – The Church of North India (United)

Thursday 25 April
Worksop, St Anne's
The Diocese of Durham – The Church of England



26-30 April, we pray for...

Saturday 27 April
Worksop, St Paul
The Diocese of East Kerala – The Church of South India (United)

Sunday 28 April
4th SUNDAY OF EASTER
We pray for those who work in healthcare around our diocese.
The Church of Bangladesh

Monday 29 April
We pray for those who work and live in care settings.
The Diocese of Easton – The Episcopal Church

Tuesday 30 April
We pray for those who are unable to attend church for whatever
reason.
The Diocese of Eau Claire – The Episcopal Church

Friday 26 April
Worksop, St John the Evangelist
The Diocese of Dutse – The Church of Nigeria (Anglican Communion)


